"UHY STRENGTHENS PRESENCE IN AFRICA" New member firm in Seychelles joins the UHY network

We welcome Premier Financial Services (Seychelles) Limited, our new member firm in Seychelles, to the global accountancy network UHY, extending our coverage within the African region.

Premier Financial Services (Seychelles) Limited, formed in 2014, provides clients with fiduciary and trust services, company formation, international tax planning and structuring, company secretarial services, accounting/ bookkeeping and other ancillary services to a portfolio of local but mainly international clients. It is duly licensed by the Seychelles Financial Services Authority as: International Corporate Services Provider and International Trustee Services Provider.

Managing partner, Mr Vimal D. Damry, TEP, Premier Financial Services (Seychelles) Limited, says: "Being part of a well recognised and reputable international network is very exciting for us. It underpins our commitment to deliver quality services and enhances the advice we can offer our clients looking to expand in other jurisdictions. Africa has become the destination for emerging markets investors. Whether the client is a fund promoter, private investor or international trader, Premier Financial Services (Seychelles) Limited is well placed to provide clients with the right solutions for the right structure, including legal matters and provisions for Double Taxation Treaties."

Bernard Fay, chairman of UHY comments: "We are delighted to welcome Premier Financial Services (Seychelles) Limited to the UHY network, extending our African region coverage and strengthening UHY's regional market expertise and capabilities to support clients' needs and opportunities."

The firm is in the process of adopting the UHY branding and will be known as **UHY Premier Financial Services Limited**.

ENDS

Liaison office for UHY Premier Financial Services Limited Contact: Managing partner, Mr Vimal D. Damry on +248 430 3777 or +230 5 711 1639 Email: contact@premier-seychelles.com website: www.premier-seychelles.com

UHY press contact: Dominique Maeremans, marketing & business development manager, UHY International, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW, UK. Tel: +44 20 7767 2621, or email: <u>d.maeremans@uhy.com</u>

About UHY

Established in 1986 and based in London, UK, UHY is a leading network of independent audit, accounting, tax and consulting firms with offices in over 320 major business centres across more than 90 countries.

Our staff members, over 7,600 strong, are proud to be part of the 16th largest international accounting and consultancy network. Each member of UHY is a legally separate and independent firm. For further information on UHY please go to <u>www.uhy.com</u>.

UHY is a member of the Forum of Firms, an association of international networks of accounting firms. For additional information on the Forum of Firms, visit <u>www.forumoffirms.org</u>